
  

 
Children’s Services Schedule of Fees  

1 January - 30 June 2021 
 

Long Day Care  

 Arthur Dickmann Childcare Centre (Long Day Care)              $114.00 per day 
 

 Frank R Pullar Childcare Centre (Long Day Care)                 $114.00 per day 
 

 Frank R Pullar Childcare Centre (After Kindergarten Care)   $51.75 per session 
 

 Nancy Vibert Occasional Childcare Centre (Long Day Care) $114.00 per day  
 

 Nancy Vibert Occasional Childcare Centre (Occasional Care)  $11.50 per hour 
                                                                                                  

Aquamoves Occasional Care  

 Member 1 child per hour      $7.00 
 

 Non-member/user 1 child per hour     $8.00 
 

 Occasional Care per hour      $11.50 
 

Rural Occasional Care Tallygaroopna and Katandra West  

 3 hour session – 9.00am-12.00pm     $24.00 
 

 5 hour session- 9.00am – 2.00pm     $40.00 
 

Family Day Care Fee Levy  

 Parent Levy        $22.50 per child per week 
 

 Educator Levy        $20.50 per week 
 

 

Kindergarten/Pre-kindergarten  

 Kindergarten    Annual fee 2021    FREE  

 
 Pre-kindergarten              Annual fee 2021   FREE 

 
 

If Council makes changes to the schedule of fees, notification will be provided to families four weeks prior to the 

changes being implemented. Any further enquires in regards to fees, please contact Early Years Services 

Administration on 58329783 or email EarlyYearsServicesAdmin@shepparton.vic.gov.au   

FEES PAYMENT  

Direct Debit: It is a condition of enrolment for all Long Day Care families to complete a direct debit form prior to 

enrolment commencing.  

On the last Wednesday of each month any outstanding balances will be Direct Debited from your nominated account. 
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FEE PAYMENT OPTIONS:  
  

 

Long Day Care Fees:  

1. Direct Debit  
2. Payment prior to the monthly direct debit withdrawal (Thursday in the week before the end of month) 

 
If you choose to pay your fees prior to the monthly direct debit withdrawal (Thursday in the week before the end of 
month) refer to payment options below:  
 
 

 

    

 

   

Biller Code: 93625  
 

Billpay Code: 2377   
 

Ref: 22401***** *   Ref: 401***** *  

 Telephone & Internet Banking – BPAY® 

Contact your bank or financial institution to make this 
payment from your cheque, savings, debit, credit card or 
transaction account.  More info: www.bpay.com.au 

    

Australia Post  
Online at austpost.com.au/postbillpay 
By phone 13 18 16 or via AustPost app 

 In Person  
Present invoice with your payment at Greater Shepparton 
City Council offices located at 90 Welsford St, Shepparton  

 

 

    Online Services 
Credit card payments can be made online on the Greater 
Shepparton City Council’s website 
www.greatershepparton.com.au under ‘Make a payment’ 

Direct Deposit  
Remittances to be emailed to 
council@shepparton.vic.gov.au 

Bank: Commonwealth Bank of Australia 




Mail invoice with payment to:  

Greater Shepparton City Council 
Locked Bag 1000, SHEPPARTON  VIC  3632 

Make cheque or money order payable to: 
Greater Shepparton City Council 

BSB: 063 527 

Account: 1036 0202 

Name: Greater Shepparton City Council 

Ref: 401***** 



IVR - Interactive Voice Response  
This is an automated phone service 
Phone: 1300 181 761 

Payment Plan 
Please contact the Council on (03) 5832 9783 to organise   

 

 



Centrepay 
Use Centrepay to arrange regular deductions from your 
Centrelink payment.  Please contact the Council on  
(03) 5832 9700 to organise a Centrepay deduction. 

  

  

  

  

 

FEE INFORMATION - LONG DAY CARE SERVICES ONLY 

The following conditions apply at Arthur Dickmann, Nancy Vibert and Frank R Pullar Children’s Centre.  

Fees will not be charged for the following service closure days at our long day care centres: 

 When the service is closed over the Christmas/New Year period 

 Children’s Services professional development days – where the service is closed. 
 

FEE INFORMATION - FAMILY DAY CARE ONLY 

Individual contractor’s schedule of fees is available from the Family Day Care Independent Contractor. 

 

FEE INFORMATION – RURAL OCCASIONAL CARE ONLY (KATANDRA AND TALLYGAROOPNA)   

Eftpos only on arrival – no cash 

 

FEE INFORMATION – KINDERGARTEN FEE SUBSIDY 

https://www.education.vic.gov.au/parents/child-care-kindergarten/Pages/how-much-kindergarten-cost.aspx  

 

FEE INFORMATION – EARLY START TO KINDERGARTEN 

https://www.education.vic.gov.au/parents/child-care-kindergarten/Pages/early-start-kindergarten.aspx  

https://www.education.vic.gov.au/parents/child-care-kindergarten/Pages/how-much-kindergarten-cost.aspx
https://www.education.vic.gov.au/parents/child-care-kindergarten/Pages/early-start-kindergarten.aspx

